TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/23/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGELINE DIGITAL, INC. formerly known as Bridgeline Software, Inc.		
Street Address:	80 Blanchard Road		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01803		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2015430	IAPPS
Registration Number:	2740059	BRIDGELINE
Registration Number:	4105805	POWERSHOP
Registration Number:	4109048	POWERSHOP
Registration Number:	3237248	ORGITECTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0218 40.00 201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305983-1118 SVB RELEASE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien			
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/			
Date:	01/09/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bridgeline Software signed SVB IP release#page1.tif source=Bridgeline Software signed SVB IP release#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0219

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of December 23, 2013, by Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank") in favor of BRIDGLINE DIGITAL, INC., formerly known as Bridgeline Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 80 Blanchard Road, Burlington, MA 01803.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") to Bank under an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2010 (the "Restated IP Security Agreement") which was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2010 at Reel Number 4189 and Frame Number 0428 with respect to the trademarks.

WHEREAS Company has satisfied its obligations to Bank under the Restated IP Security Agreement, and Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Citle: V

3000 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

1203831 v1/HN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0220

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

I.	Serial #: 75019685 Mark: TAPPS	Filing Dt: 11/09/1995	Reg #: 2015430	Reg. Dt: 11/12/1996
2	Serial #: 25454885 Mark: BRIDGELINE	Filing Dt: 09/28/2002	Reg #: 2749059	Reg. Dt; 07/22/2003
.3	Serial #: 77441715 Mark: POWERSHOP	Filing Dt; 04/07/2008	Reg #: \$105805	Reg. Dt : 02/28/2012
4	Serial #: 77441731 Mark: POWERSHOP	Filing Dt: 04/07/2008	Reg #: 4109648	Reg. Dt: 93/06/2012
S	Serial #: 78919987 Mark: ORGITECTURE	Filing Dt: 06/79/2006	Reg #: 3237248	Reg. Dt: 85/01/2007

1203831 v1/HN

RECORDED: 01/09/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0221